maintenance liability with the other owners in the block for all structural and roof repairs.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

The re-building cost for insurance purposes is for the subject property only and is given solely as a guide, as it is
assumed the building as a whole is insured under a single policy. £115,000 (One Hundred and Fifteen Thousand
Pounds Sterling).

Valuation and market comments

Valuation in its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant
possession on 3rd July 2017 is £190,000 (One Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds Sterling).

Signed Security Print Code [517240 = 5285 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Greg Scrimgeour

Company name Harvey Donaldson And Gibson

Address Rubislaw Den House, 23 Rubislaw Den North, Aberdeen, AB15
4AL

121 Polmuir Road,
Aberdeen, AB11 7SJ